

09-61638445 09-61638455 (Fax)

Date: Monday, October 26, 2009

To: All Members of the Public

Notice of National Payments System Conference 2009

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIABusiness Central Area District

P.M.B. 0187 Garki, Abuja

In line with the Central Banks' directive to organize a National Payments System Conference as a medium of show-casing and sensitizing the Stakeholder Community on the activities of the **Payments System Vision 2020**; a subset of the **FSS 2020** Initiative of the Central Bank, the Banking Operations Department is organizing a 2 day Conference slated for **Thursday 5th and Friday 6th of November 2009**.

The theme of the Conference will be centred on ensuring that the Nigerian Payments System is "Nationally Utilized and Internationally Accepted" via the implementation of various initiatives that are constituted by Stakeholder organizations and members of staff of the Central Bank of Nigeria. This partnership with the Stakeholder organizations has ensured that the Nigerian Payments System will be leading the African Sub-region in its advancements in technology initiatives and global best practice.

In view, of the above the Central Bank of Nigeria hereby invites you to the inaugural National Payments System Conference as detailed below:

Venue: CBN Auditorium

Central Bank of Nigeria,

Plot 33, Abubakar Tafawa Balewa Way

Central Business District,

Cadastral Zone, Abuja, Federal Capital Territory,

Nigeria

Time: 09:00hrs

For further details please contact: Director, Banking Operations Department

Central Bank of Nigeria,

Plot 33, Abubakar Tafawa Balewa Way

Central Business District,

Cadastral Zone,

Abuja, Federal Capital Territory,

Nigeria P.M.B. 0187,

Garki Abuja.

Tel: (0)9- 462 38434